## RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - \_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53 and a report submitted by the City of Vineland Engineer dated December 3, 2015, a surety reduction, release or renewal is hereby requested.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- 1. Requests for Surety Release as submitted by the City of Vineland Engineer are hereby approved for:
  - South Jersey Sikh Society, S. Lincoln Avenue, Project #09-1178
- 2. Requests for Surety Reduction as submitted by the City of Vineland Engineer are hereby approved for:
  - Dandelion Plaza, N. Delsea Drive, Project #12-1276
- 3. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53, the City Clerk of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized and directed to notify the obligor of the action taken by City Council as set forth above.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	